## To: All Legends Drive Communities

## **Update - Legends Drive Special Tax District**

- An Horry Council meeting will be held this coming Tuesday 12/10 at 6pm at the Horry County Council Chamber meeting room at 1301 Second Avenue, Conway SC. The third reading will be heard for Ordinance 119-2024 which authorizes the issuance and sale of bonds for Legends Drive road improvements. There will be public input.
- The request for proposals (RFP) for firms to submit bids for construction on Legends Drive was initiated by the County on November 11 and closed yesterday December 6 at 2pm. There were five bids with two firms submitting within the \$2.5m cost cap. A successful bidder will now be selected by the County.
- I sent a message to the County today asking them to disclose their plan to convey Legends Drive to the County.
- I sent a message to the County today for an update on selecting the five members from our communities to serve on the Legends Drive special tax district commission.

I will send another update after the vote on Tuesday.

Tom Tiscione